The Proposed Reductions of **Customs Duties In Dominion**

ments are reduced under the general tariff 5 per cent.

There is a corresponding reduction on these articles under the British preferential tariff, but practically all are imported under the general tariff.

Tractors for farm purposes valued at \$1,400 or less and parts thereof now free by order-in-council; it is proposed to make these articles free by act of parliament.

Wrought fron tubing four inches and under in diameter is reduced 5 per cent under the general tariff.

Tools and cant-dogs are reduced five per cent under the preferential tariff.

Wrought from tubing four inches and under in diameter is reduced 5 per cent under the preferential tariff.

Wrought from tubing four inches and under in diameter is reduced 5 per cent under the general tariff.

Wrought from tubing four inches and under in diameter is reduced 5 per cent under the general tariff.

Tractors for farm purposes valued at tariff.

Tariff and five per cent under the general tariff.

Wrought from tubing 4 inches in diameter or less is reduced 5 per cent under the general tariff.

To particular tariff and five per cent under the general tariff.

To per cent under the general tariff.

Tractors for farm purposes valued at tariff.

To per cent under the general tariff.

Tractors for farm purposes valued at tariff.



THIS brush cleans more thoroughly because the tufted bristles reach between

It is easier to manage because of the curved handle. It is more sanitary because it always comes in the yellow box.

It wears longer because of the quality of the bristles. Four visits a year to your dentist and daily use of the Pro-phy-lac-tic Tooth Brush insure good teeth for a

Look for the name on the handle. Adult's, youth's, and child's sizes. For sale at leading druggists.

EVANS & CO., Limited 247 St. Paul St. West, Montreal



Mr. Fielding announced reductions of customs duties as follows:

Farming Industry.

Mowing machines, harvesters, binders and reapers, reduced under the general tariff 2 1-2 per cent.

Cultivators, harows, horse rakes, seed drills, manure spreaders and weeders, reduced under the general tariff 2 1-2 per cent.

Floughs and threshing machine, reduced under the general tariff 2 1-2 per cent.

Milking machines reduced under the general tariff 5 per cent.

Megetable grading machines reduced under the general tariff 5 per cent.

Nearly all other agricultural implements are reduced under the general tariff 5 per cent.

There is a corresponding reduction on these articles under the British preferential tariff and 5 per cent under the general tariff.

Fruit Growing Industry.

Harness is reduced 2 1-2 per cent under the preferential tariff.

Farm wagons are reduced five per cent under both the preferential and general tariffs.

Glass milk bottles are reduced five per cent under both tariffs.

Dairy ing Industry.

Paper milk bottles are reduced five per cent under both tariffs.

Glass milk bottles are reduced five per cent under the general tariff and 5 per cent under the general tariff and 5 per cent under the general tariff.

Milking machines are reduced 2 1-2 per cent under the general tariff.

Fruit Growing Industry.

Fruit Growing Industry.

Fruit Growing Industry.

Fruit Growing Industry.

Mining Industry.

Porcelain parts of pumps are reduced from 20 per cent preferential tariff and 30 per cent general tariff to free under all tariffs.

Wrought iron tubing reduced on tubing 4 inches and under in diameter five per cent under both tariffs; and on tubing over 4 inches and not over 10 inches, five per cent under the preferential tariff.

2 per cent.
Corsets and cotton clothing reduced under the preferential tariff 2½ per cent.
Flannels, lustres, mohair, reduced under the preferential tariff 2½ per cent.
Woollen fabrics, woollen clothing cloths, doeskins, cashmeres, tweeds coatings, overcoatings and felt cloth, not

nder the preferential and live per can nder the general tariff.

Alpaca and Italian linings, reduced un-er the preferential tariff 2½ per cent.

Rubber clothing, reduced under the referential tariff 2½ per cent.

Knitted goods, reduced under the pre-

THE "DOUBLE-WEAR" CUFF DOUBLES THE LIFE OF A SHIRT ALL soft cuffs can be turned, but only the "Double-Wear" cutts look as well when turned as they did before turning. The hinged line does it—it's a feature in

CLUBTT, PEABODY & Co. of CANADA, LTD.

ferred last week at the latter's office on many rats as people. On this basis New protecting the city's docks against rats. York City, it is safe to say, has 6,000,000

protecting the city's docks against rats.

Dr. Copeland said they decided to conduct a campaign to rid the piers of rats to prevent the introduction of bubonic plague into the city through infected rodents.

"The three departments, Health, Street and Street Cleaning," said the Health Commissioner, "have arranged to have certain employes devote their time to the stupendous job of cleaning the piers of rats. Careful study by scientists has addetermined that any community has as

ELEVEN INJURED IN CAR ACCIDENT. IN HAVERHILL

Haverhill, Mass., May 24—Eleven persons were injured, two seriously, when an Eastern Massachusetts railway one-man sidewiped an open car of the Massachusetts Northeastern

Street Railway at the corner of Main and White streets last night. Mrs. Catherine Whalen and Miss Esther Merrick, both of this city, were taken to hospitals suffering from leg fractures and other injuries.

The open car, bound for Amesbury, was turning the corner into Main street when the one-man car came along at high speed and struck it on one side, ripping away several seats and the running board.

Use the Want Ad. Way

SpecialPurchase

FOUR DAYS ONLY

Friday, Saturday, Monday and Tuesday

Buy Your Clothes As We Buy Ours



We have just received from a Toronto Manufacturer 125 Suits which we have priced to sell at \$19.50, \$24.50, \$29.50

Compare Style, Fit, Quality and Price. Consider the reputation of maker and dealer. Then buy where your money buys most with safety, for every suit that goes into our stock, for every pattern we show and every model we offer, we have inspected and rejected a hundred that failed to measure up to our standards of style, quality and value

You can buy sugar without shopping around. It's the same sugar and the same price wherever you go. But there are all kinds of clothes at all kinds of prices in all kinds of stores. Look 'em over. Shop around.

Compare. When you've done that should your choice fall here, as we believe it should and hope it will, you'll have the satisfaction of knowing that your judgment coincides with that of the majority of men already Creary customers and satisfied

Buy Your Clothes On Merit.

Not on reputation. So if you have'nt time to "shop around" your safest bet is a Creary

Top Coats at \$15.00 Custom Made Suits \$38.50 Sport Suits, Correct, Handsome, Durable, \$19.50 to \$29.50

